505304201 01/30/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5350981

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
HUAN-PING WU	01/18/2019				
MARY ELLEN WARCHA	01/18/2019				
BERN EVERETT HARRISON			01/14/2019		
NICOLE D. ELLIS			01/23/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	та				
Name:	1	SIA DIABETES CARE HOLDINGS AG			
Street Address:	PETER	-MERIAN-STR. 90			
City:	BASEL				
State/Country:	SWITZE	ERLAND			
Postal Code:	4052				
	Total: 1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number]		
		Number 16316589			
Property Type					
Property Type Application Number:	ATA]		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	PATA (e sent to	16316589			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	PATA (e sent to provided	16316589 (312)977-4405 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 312-977-4400			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	PATA (e sent to provided	16316589 (312)977-4405 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 312-977-4400 drdurham@nixonpeabody.com			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	16316589 (312)977-4405 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 312-977-4400 drdurham@nixonpeabody.com NIXON PEABODY LLP</i>			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PATA e sent to provided	(312)977-4405 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 312-977-4400 drdurham@nixonpeabody.com NIXON PEABODY LLP 70 WEST MADISON STREET			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	PATA e sent to provided	16316589 (312)977-4405 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 312-977-4400 drdurham@nixonpeabody.com NIXON PEABODY LLP</i>			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	PATA e sent to provided	16316589 (312)977-4405 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 312-977-4400 drdurham@nixonpeabody.com NIXON PEABODY LLP 70 WEST MADISON STREET SUITE 3500</i>			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to provided	(312)977-4405 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 312-977-4400 drdurham@nixonpeabody.com NIXON PEABODY LLP 70 WEST MADISON STREET SUITE 3500 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602-4224			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to provided	16316589 (312)977-4405 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel</i> 312-977-4400 drdurham@nixonpeabody.com NIXON PEABODY LLP 70 WEST MADISON STREET SUITE 3500 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602-4224 247082-000469USPX	nt via US Mail.		

source=ADC16003-PCT-US-469USPX_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=ADC16003-PCT-US-469USPX_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif source=ADC16003-PCT-US-469USPX_Executed_Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, as a co-inventor in a group comprising Huan-Ping Wu, Mary Ellen Warchal-Windham, Bern Everett Harrison and Nicole D. Ellis, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following:

INTERTWINED ELECTRICAL INPUT SIGNALS

for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been made, said application having been filed on January 9, 2019, as Application No. 16/316,589;

WHEREAS, Ascensia Diabetes Care Holdings AG, a limited liability company under Swiss law, having its seat and registered address at Peter-Merian-Str. 90, 4052 Basel (Switzerland), with company number CHE-427.105.881, registered with the Commercial Registry of the Canton of Basel town (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all provisionals, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title, and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Executed this	18th day of Jac	mary_, 20,19.
	A	marging Wu
	Name: Address:	Huan-Ping Wu 14374 Shoreline Dr.
		Granger, IN 46530

State of <u>New York</u>) County of <u>Westkhester</u>) ss.:

On this 18^{th} day of $5a_{\text{th}} 2019$, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Huan-Ping Wu, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her own free act and deed.

Karne Shettle arduins

Notary Public

My Commission expires: KARIN 35ETTLE ABOUINO Notary Public, State of New York No. 4855756 Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires March 31,

Page 2 of S

Executed this	5 <u>4</u> 4~ d	lay of <u>Jau</u>	<u>ианд</u> , 20 <u>19</u> .
		<u>]mary 2</u> Name: 7 Address:	<u>Mary Ellen Warchal- Windham</u> 10272 Jefferson Rd. Osceola, IN 46561
State of <u>Indiana</u> County of <u>ST. Jose</u> ph)) ss.:)		VANDANA MONA GHAHAM NOTARY PUBLIC - SEAL STATE OF INDIANA COMMISSION NUMBER 666594 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 13, 2023

On this 15th day of January 2019, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Mary Ellen Warchal-Windham, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her own free act and deed.

4-13-23

Valdere Monagnahen____

My Commission expires:

PATENT REEL: 048191 FRAME: 0036 Executed this <u>14tb</u> day of <u>January</u>, 20 19.

Bern Everett Harrison Name: Address:

210 N. Blaine St. Moscow, ID 83843

State of)	
)	ss.:
County of	}	

On this ______ day of ______ 20___, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Bern Everett Harrison, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her own free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

4851-8997-3637.1 247082-000409USPX

Page 4 of 5

PATENT REEL: 048191 FRAME: 0037

23th day of Sanuary Executed this 2019 Nicole D. Ellis Name:

Address:

70852 N. Driftwood Dr. Edwardsburg, MI 49112

State of) ss.: County of <u>Elkar</u>t

On this 322 day of 5000 and 5000 and 5000 day of 5000 day of

Q.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

JANUARY 20,2025

TARA R. EDWARDS NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL STATE OF INDIANA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 20, 2025

4851-8997-3637.1 247082-000469USPX

RECORDED: 01/30/2019

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 048191 FRAME: 0038